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Priorities and Objectives

I.  Ensure Safety

2. Earn and Retain the Community’s Trust
3. Provide Excellent Customer Service

4. Enable Organizational Success

5. Exemplify Financial Stewardship
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Ensure Safety

2 Performance Measures:

B Preventable Accident Rate

® Injury Rate
Workers Comp Time Loss

Claims per 1,000 Hours

& Spokane Transi



Preventable Fixed Route
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Workers’ Compensation - Time Loss

Lost Time Days per 1,000 Hours

2016 2017 2018 2019 Goal

Fixed Route 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 < 0.02
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Workers’ Compensation - Claims

Fixed Route

Claims per 1,000 Hours

2016

2017

2018

2019

Goal

0.04

0.06

0.05

0.05

< 0.05
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Earn & Retain the Community’s Trust

4 Performance Measures:
® Ridership

B Service Effectiveness
(Passengers per Revenue Hour)

B Customer Security

B Public Outreach
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Fixed Route

1,200,000

1,100,000

1,000,000

900,000

800,000

700,000

600,000

Ridership

—0—2016 —4—20|7 —=—2018 —4—2019

Jan Feb

2016 = 10,261,789
2017 = 10,264,971
2018 = 10,069,599
2019 = 9,971,798

Mar

Apr May Jun Jul Oct Nov

2019 GOAL: 2.0% INCREASE OVER 2018 RIDERSHIP
2019 Result: 1.0% decrease atYear End
2020 Goal: 5% over 2019 actual

*2019 year-end ridership adjusted to reflect an increase of 5,940 riders
(4,636 Bloomsday and 1,304 “key 7” riders) to correct software irregularity

Aug Sep

Dec



Ridership

Paratransit ——-2016 —e—=2017 —m=2018 —4=2019
50,000

47,500

45,000

42,500
40,000

37,500

35,000

32,500

30,000
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2016 = 468,050 2019 GOAL: 1.5% INCREASE OVER 2018 RIDERSHIP

2017 = 477,010 2019 Result: 7.1% decrease atYear End

2018 = 476,032 2020 Goal: 1.5% over 2019 actual

2019 = 442,186 &9 Spokane ransit



Ridership

Vanpool —0—2016 —e—2017 —m—2018 —4&—2019

24,000
22,000

20,000

18,000

16,000

14,000

12,000

10,000
Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2016 = 193,006 2019 GOAL: 1.0% INCREASE OVER 2018 RIDERSHIP
2017 = 178,457 2019 Result: 1.4% decrease atYear End
2018 = 157,433 2020 Goal: 1.0% over 2019 actual

2019 = 155,262 &9 SpohaneTransi




Service Effectiveness

Fixed Route

PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR m20l6 m2017 m2018 m2019

40

STA Urbanized Everett Transit Pierce Transit =~ Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

2019 GOAL: TRANSPORT 25 OR MORE PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR
2019 Result: 10.4% below goal
2020 Goal: Transport 25 or more passengers per revenue hour

* System averages assume a performance equal to STA for 2018 & 2019 ﬁﬁ[]l]HﬂﬂET[ﬂl’lSir
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Service Effectiveness

Demand Response
PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR m2016 m2017 m2018 m20I9

STA Urbanized Everett Transit Pierce Transit ~ Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

GOAL: TRANSPORT 2.8 OR MORE PASSENGERS PER REVENUE HOUR
2019 Result: 3.9% below goal
2020 Goal: Transport 2.8 or more passengers per revenue hour

* System averages assume a performance equal to STA for 2018 & 2019 ﬁﬁﬂﬂhﬂﬂETﬁIHSif



Customer Security

Fixed Route 2016 2017 2018 2019 GOAL
P | Safet Completed | Score 4.5 on
ersonal Safe
Y 4.5 4.5 4.7 in December|a scale of 1-5
on Bus
2019 (Std. = 4.5)
Dri Drivi Completed | Score 4.5 on
river Drivin
g 4.6 4.6 4.4 in December|a scale of 1-5
Safely
2019 (Std. = 4.5)
Paratransit 2016 2017 2018 2019 GOAL
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Community Perception

“Does STA do a good job of listening

to the public?”

2016 2017 2018 2019 GOAL

Score 4.5

3.74 3.75 3.74 3.67 on a scale
of 1-5

& Spokane Transi



Provide Excellent Customer Service

6 Performance Measures:

B On-Time Performance

m CS Call Center/Paratransit Reservations
m Abandoned Calls

m  Customer Service Response Time

Professionalism and Courtesy

Driver Announcements / Introduction
Cleanliness of Coach /Van

Complaint Rate

Maintenance Reliability
&9 SpokaneTransi
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v
YTD
Average =
93.0%
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Fixed Route — 100% Automated Time Checks began May 2016
Paratransit m2016 m2017 m2018 m2019
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Customer Service: 328-RIDE

Call Center Performance
Service Level:

B oo %ofCaIIsAnS\;v;red within 60 seconds ___ .5 ——7017 -m-2018 —==2019
90% ' ' '
85%
80%
75%
70%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

YTD GOAL: < 4%

Abandon

- Abandoned Calls Rate = 4.9%  —-2016 —+=2017 =8=2018 —4=2019

1,500
1,250
1,000
750
500
250

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov  Dec

Call Center reporting software updated year end 201 7. Setting parameters improved to reflect accurate hours of operation; lowering
abandoned call numbers.
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Sheet1

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec

		2012		3,763		4,366		4,720		3450		3811		3455		3586		3496		4354		3,365		1,654		3,107

		2013		3,744		3,089		2,363		1,679		2,375		2,791		1,269		1,419		2,088		2510		1619		2890

		2014		1694		2614		1466		1161		1562		1198		1437		1268		1796		1238		1150		1156

		2015		898		1125		1407		986		1139		1132		1423		1010		1289		995		1158		991

		2016		1345		1003		452		767		653		732		748		535		696		662		705		1161

		2017		1092		993		389		527		1081		1593		1327		1102		1093		705		566		713

		2018		380		276		277		367		510		503		451		358		402		298		200		257

		2019		249		302		277		319		485		454		398		404		754		564		335		324
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Sheet1

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec

		2013		75%		77%		87%		85%		82%		79%		90%		89%		85%		94%		87%		81%

		2014		89%		83%		89%		91%		88%		90%		89%		90%		86%		90%		91%		91%

		2015		92%		90%		89%		90%		90%		89%		88%		90%		87%		88%		87%		88%

		2016		88%		89%		94%		91%		92%		93%		90%		92%		90%		90%		90%		90%

		2017		86%		88%		94%		92%		85%		78%		87%		88%		89%		93%		94%		92%

		2018		93%		94%		95%		92%		94%		94%		90%		92%		91%		93%		95%		94%

		2019		95%		93%		97%		93%		89%		90%		91%		92%		88%		93%		95%		95%






Paratransit Reservations: 328-1552

Call Center Performance
Service Level:

% of Calls Answered within 60 seconds
——2016 —+=2017 =8=2018 =—4=2019

100%
95% 92% 92% 90% 92%
90%
85%
80%
75%
70%

87%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov

YTD GOAL: < 4%

Abandon
s Abandoned Calls Rate = 2.4% —-2016 —+=2017 —8=2018 =—4=2019

1,500
1,250
1,000
750
500

250 - 445 330
0 218

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

485

348 361

Call Center reporting software updated year end 201 7. Setting parameters improved to reflect accurate hours of operation; lowering
abandoned call numbers.
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Sheet1

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec

		2012		574		441		322		390		303		425		419		418		493		845		710		791

		2013		640		442		504		301		473		390		459		576		1,006		641		1,313		922

		2014		1,066		1,651		913		875		1,225		714		690		482		784		808		816		1022

		2015		696		558		474		649		579		505		564		542		630		1113		1072		1590

		2016		1118		829		838		746		355		352		402		260		457		472		529		1147

		2017		933		1193		835		719		593		705		419		619		518		569		696		712

		2018		645		800		1153		895		894		833		440		367		341		637		365		284

		2019		269		445		465		426		330		218		348		361		525		831		671		485
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Sheet1

				Jan		Feb		Mar		Apr		May		Jun		Jul		Aug		Sep		Oct		Nov		Dec

		2013		84%		87%		87%		91%		87%		87%		86%		84%		77%		83%		71%		0.78

		2014		77%		65%		79%		79%		73%		84%		84%		87%		82%		82%		82%		0.80

		2015		82%		87%		88%		86%		86%		88%		87%		89%		84%		78%		77%		0.69

		2016		74%		79%		78%		79%		89%		90%		89%		92%		87%		87%		87%		0.77

		2017		80%		74%		79%		80%		84%		83%		87%		86%		86%		85%		81%		0.82

		2018		83%		81%		87%		88%		87%		86%		92%		89%		90%		84%		87%		90%

		2019		92%		88%		87%		87%		89%		92%		90%		92%		91%		85%		87%		90
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Professional & Courteous

i YTD  e= Goal: 4.5
4.80 473 4.88

2019
Overall
4.82%

Fixed Route Ride Along Paratransit Ride Along Customer Service
Reservations/Security
Admin & Mgmt
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Operator Announcements/Introductions

s YTD == Goal (FR: 95%, PT: 90%)
100.0% - 98.7%

90.0% - —_— 876k
80.0% -
70.0% -
60.0% -
50.0% -

40.0% -

30.0% . .

Coach Operator Van Operator
ADA Stop Announcements Introductions
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Vehicle Cleanliness

mn YTD === Goal: 90%
100.0% - 98.1% 98.6%

90.0% -

80.0% -

70.0% -

60.0% -

50.0% -

40.0% -

30.0%

Coach Interior/Exterior Clean Van Interior/Exterior Clean
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Fixed Route

Paratransit

Comment Rate

2018

2019

Goal

2.7

10.8

<80
(per 100K

passengers)

8.2

5.4

<80
(per 10K

passengers)

&9 Spotane ransit



Fixed Route

Maintenance Reliability

Average Miles Between Road Calls

2018

2019

GOAL

6,324

6,722

< 1/7,500

miles
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Enable Organizational Success

3 Performance Measures:
® Training Rate
® Annual Employee Evaluations

B Governance

& Spokane Transi




Training Rates

2017 2018 YTD 2019 Goal
Delayed to |in progress- 8 hours
Advanced

Fixed Route | Completed (2019 due to| Start date Training per
scheduling 10/22/19 Operator

8 hours
Advanced

Training per

Paratransit | Completed | Completed | Completed

Operator

&9 Spotane ransit




Fixed Route

Ride Checks/Ride Along

2018 YTD 2019 Goal
270 of 270 |268%* of 273 | 100% of operators
completed | completed | checked annually

* All active Operators completed

& Spokane Transi



Maintenance
Training

2019

Goal

& Spokane Transi




Managers/Supervisors/
Administrative Training

2019 Goal
Managers /
. Measured |00 % receive on-site or off-site
Supervisors/ o
Annually training each year
Admin

& 9 Spohane Transil




Governance

Board Development

Attendance at a transit-related conference /
training event

Event Location Attendee(s)

L Al French
APTA Legislative Conference

Washington, D.C. Pamela Hale
March 18-21, 2018 ng y

Josh Kerns
Al French
APTA Annual Meeting Candace Mumm
New York, NY
October 13-16, 2019 Chris Grover

Pam Haley



Exemplify Financial Stewardship

5 Performance Measures:
®  Cost Efficiency
Cost Effectiveness
Cost Recovery from User Fees

Maintenance Cost

Financial Capacity

= Financial Management

m  Service Level Stability

= Ability to Sustain Essential Capital Investments
=

Public Perception

& Spokane Transi




Cost Efficiency
Fixed Route

COST PER REVENUE HOUR m2016 m2017 m2018 m2019
$200.00
$180.64 $181.18
$180.00 S $169.03
$160.00 glszlz(_:(t)lge $156.90 $156.6( $153.64
$140.00 ST3470

$120.00 $110.26

$100.00
$80.00
$60.00
$40.00

$20.00

$0.00

STA Urbanized  Everett Transit Pierce Transit Community  King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver)  (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

2019 OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER HOUR OF SERVICE TO LESS
THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS

2019 Results: 79.5% (STA - $124.70; Urban Average - $156.90)
2020 Goal: Constrain operating cost per hour of service to less than 95% of the
statewide average for urban systems

Previous year results ﬁ :
e 2017 and 2018 data from NTD reports EDUHHHEHHHSH

STA 2019 data reflects unaudited year-to-date




Cost Efficiency

Demand Response

COST PER REVENUE HOUR m2016 m2017 m2018 m2019
$180.00
$160.00 $157.77 $158.18 $153.92
$140.00 gféicgze $131.51
I R e T $ e $ 090 e $117.47
$120.00 $110.14 $111.12

$100.00

$80.00

$60.00

$40.00

$20.00

$0.00

STA Urbanized  Everett Transit Pierce Transit Community  King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver)  (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

2019 OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER HOUR OF SERVICE TO LESS
THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS

2019 Results: 71.0% (STA - $93.32; Urban Average - $131.51)
2020 Goal: Constrain operating cost per hour of service to less than 95% of the
statewide average for urban systems

Previous year results ﬁ :
e 2017 and 2018 data from NTD reports EDUHHHEHHHSH

STA 2019 data reflects unaudited year-to-date




Cost Effectiveness
Fixed Route

COST PER PASSENGER m2016 m2017 m2018 m2019

$14.00

$12.36

$12.00

s1000 | Objective

$8.00
$6.00
$4.00
$2.00
$0.00
STA Urbanized  Everett Transit Pierce Transit ~Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)

(Snohomish)

2019 OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER HOUR OF SERVICE TO LESS
THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS

2019 Results: 63.1% (STA - $5.57; Urban Average - $8.83)
2020 Goal: Constrain operating cost per hour of service to less than 95% of the
statewide average for urban systems

Previous year results ﬁ :
e 2017 and 2018 data from NTD reports EDUHHHEHHHSH

STA 2019 data reflects unaudited year-to-date




Cost Effectiveness

Demand Response

COST PER PASSENGER m2016 m2017 m2018 m2019

$100.00
$90.00 $86.70
$80.00
$7000 | Objective
$60.00
$50.00
$40.00
$3000
$2000
$10.00

$0.00

STA Urbanized  Everett Transit Pierce Transit ~Community King County C-Tran Kitsap Ben Franklin
Average (Tacoma) Transit Metro (Vancouver) (Bremerton) (Richland)
(Snohomish)

2019 OBJECTIVE: CONSTRAIN OPERATING COST PER HOUR OF SERVICE TO LESS
THAN 95% OF THE STATEWIDE AVERAGE FOR URBAN SYSTEMS

2019 Results:57.7% (STA - $33.41; Urban Average - $57.86)
2020 Goal: Constrain operating cost per hour of service to less than 95% of the
statewide average for urban systems

Previous year results ﬁ :
e 2017 and 2018 data from NTD reports El][lHﬂ"ETmns'r

STA 2019 data reflects unaudited year-to-date




Percentage

Percentage

Cost Recovery
from User Fees

Fixed Route °-2016 2017 #2018 42019
22
21
Ll P Goal: 20%
19
I8 17.8
—4A 178
17
16
15
Ist Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
Paratransit -2-2016 --2017 2018 42019
7.0
6.5 6.3 o
" Goal: 5%

5.5

5.0

4.5

4.0

47

Ist Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter



Cost Efficiency

Rideshare
2016 2017 2018 YTD 2019
OperatlngIAdmln.lstratlve $0.49 $0.5| $0.52 $0.53
Cost per Mile
Revenue per Mile $0.53 | $0.53 | $0.52 | $0.51
% 104.8% | 104.5% | 99.9% | 95.2%

GOAL: RECOVER 100% OF OPERATING/ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

& 9 Spohane Transil




Fixed Route

Maintenance Cost

Cost per Total Mile

2018

YTD 2019

GOAL

$1.17

$1.18

$1.28

& Spokane Transi



100,000,000
90,000,000
80,000,000
70,000,000
60,000,000
50,000,000
40,000,000
30,000,000

20,000,000
97. 3%

10,000,000 .

Fares & Other Transit Revenue

W 2018 Actual 11,024,637

W 2019 Actual 11,489,510

N 2019 Budget 11,807,075
Percent Used 97.3%

Financial Management

Spokane Transit

Revenues () - December 2019
[December = 100% of Year]

112. 2%

Totals:

2018 Actual $ 96,307,147

2019 Actual $116,263,342 (116.4%)
2019 Budget $ 99,850,438

161 5%
s I
Sales Tax Federal & State Grants Miscellaneous
73,305,787 10,647,105 1,329,618
86,606,638 15,654,175 2,453,019
77,271,349 9,691,088 1,080,926
112.2% 161.5% 226.9%

1) Above amounts exclude grants used for capital projects. Fiscal 2019 state capital grant reimbursements total 55,762,762 and federal capital grant reimbursements total $1,792,552.
Federal/5tate Grants Operating Revenue over budget due to the full amount of the Washington State Consolidated Grant (Special Needs) being drawn down in 2019- additioanl $2.4 in

revenue originally budgeted in 2020 and 2021.



Service Level Stability & Ability to
Sustain Essential Capital Investments

Current Projection Goal
# of Years Current Service | 6 Years 6 Years
Level Can Be Sustained
Fully Funded Capital 6 Years 6 Years
Improvement Plan

Public Perception

Community Survey Question

Response*

Standard

STA is Financially Responsible

3.74

Score 4.5

* Survey completed in 2019

& Spohane Tiansit
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